   Page 1 of 33
         RAVAS USA, INC
       1500 Enterprise Parkway +1 (330) 425-30920
       Twinsburg, OH 44087 salesoffice-usa@ravas.com
       United States www.ravasusa.com
Printer manual
* If your printer is not shown in this picture diagram, please contact your supplier.
We would like to inform you about the fact that this  RAVAS product is 100% recyclable on the basis that the parts

       1500 Enterprise Parkway +1 (330) 425-30920
       Twinsburg, OH 44087 salesoffice-usa@ravas.com
       United States www.ravasusa.com
Printer manual
Inkt ribbon change
 Open the printer as shown above.
 Take hold of the printer door between thumb and index finger and push the inner chassis slightly downwards
with your middle finger.
 With your other hand carefully pull the inner chassis loose from the outer chassis (see drawing 3).
 Hinge both parts as far apart from each other as possible and remove the ink ribbon by pushing on one side
(mentioning PUSH) of the ink ribbon cassette.
  The ink ribbon pops out and can be changed (see drawing 4).
       drawing 3                 drawing 4   Picture inkt ribbon
Paper rolls
Order nr.:   Description: Dimensions:
PRP-PAP-RAVAS-57-50-12 paper, single, white 57xØ50xØ12 mm.
PRP-PAP-RAVAS-57-50-12-DOUBLE paper, double, white/yellow 57xØ50xØ12 mm.
   Page 6 of 33
         RAVAS USA, INC
       1500 Enterprise Parkway +1 (330) 425-30920
       Twinsburg, OH 44087 salesoffice-usa@ravas.com

       1500 Enterprise Parkway +1 (330) 425-30920
       Twinsburg, OH 44087 salesoffice-usa@ravas.com
       United States www.ravasusa.com
Printer manual
Picture 3 Picture 4
 In order to open, pull the lever until the lid is released from its locked position. To avoid damage, do not use
eccesive force. See picture 1.
 Remove the empty paper roll from the holder. See picture 2.
 For replacing a new paper roll, reel off a few centimeters from the new paper roll. Hold approximately 5 cm.
of paper outside the device as you place the new roll into the reservoir. See picture 3.
 Close the lid by applying equal amounts of pressure on each side ensuring the lid is in locked position. See
picture 4.
 Tear off  the spare paper.
Paper rolls
Order nr.:   Description: Dimensions:
PRP-PAP-TH-RAVAS-58-32-12 Thermal paper, white 58xØ32xØ12 mm.
   Page 12 of 33
         RAVAS USA, INC
       1500 Enterprise Parkway +1 (330) 425-30920
       Twinsburg, OH 44087 salesoffice-usa@ravas.com

 Open the roll holder.
 Pull the paper glider open with your free hand and place the printer rollers on the roller holder.
 Make sure that the paper comes through the paper exit with the correct side up.
   Page 28 of 33
         RAVAS USA, INC
       1500 Enterprise Parkway +1 (330) 425-30920
       Twinsburg, OH 44087 salesoffice-usa@ravas.com
       United States www.ravasusa.com
Printer manual
 Pull the paper until it comes out of the front edge of the printer. The printer roller should rotate freely
and should not lie on the underside of the printer. Make sure that the roll is with the printer side up.
 Press the paper under both paper guides.
 Close the printer by carefully pressing the cover until it closes.
Paper rolls
Order nr.:   Description: Dimensions:
PRP-PAP-ELTRON2844-ETI-100-150  Label, thermal paper, white 100x150 mm.
PRP-PAP-ELTRON2844-100-999 Single roll, sef-adhesive, white 100 mm. width
   Page 29 of 33
         RAVAS USA, INC
       1500 Enterprise Parkway +1 (330) 425-30920
       Twinsburg, OH 44087 salesoffice-usa@ravas.com
       United States www.ravasusa.com
Printer manual
PR-EXT-TH-BLT-3”
Picture
Changing paper
 Turn off the printer
 Push the blue button to open the cover, afterwards lift this cover.
   Page 30 of 33
         RAVAS USA, INC
       1500 Enterprise Parkway +1 (330) 425-30920
       Twinsburg, OH 44087 salesoffice-usa@ravas.com
       United States www.ravasusa.com
Printer manual
Position the roll as shown below. Make sure the paper is place facing the correct side.
 Please note: only use 3 inch paper rolls!
 Pull a little piece of paper out of the printer, afterwards push the middle of the cover to close.
Paper rolls:
Order nr.:   Description: Dimensions:
PRP-PAP-LKP30-76-56-30M Labels, thermal paper, white 76x56 mm. 30mtr.
PRP-PAP-ANDES-7,62-10,16-ETI Labels, thermal paper, white 76.2x101.6 mm.
   Page 31 of 33
         RAVAS USA, INC
       1500 Enterprise Parkway +1 (330) 425-30920